The British Institute of NDT Midsummer House, Riverside Way Bedford Road, Northampton NN1 5NX United Kingdom



Tel: +44 (0)1604-438251

E-mail: <u>uknandtb@bindt.org</u>

© UK NANDTB

NAndtB/01 – Document Control

- 1. The UK National Aerospace NDT Board will publish all its documentation on the website of the British Institute of Non Destructive Testing. See <u>UK NANDTB Documents</u>. This list shall be taken as the complete and up to date publications list of the UK NANDTB.
- 2. The UK NANDTB will create or withdraw documents as appropriate.
- 3. The UK NANDTB will regularly review these documents, with the default period of review set at 3 years. Document review may also be triggered by specific events, for example release of a new Standard or regulator guidance or be requested by petition to the UK NANDTB.
- 4. A new or updated document must be presented at a formal board meeting and be approved for publication by vote and will be recorded in the minutes of that meeting. Such documents will then be passed to the secretariat for publication on the BINDT website.
- 5. As a minimum, the online publications list will contain the reference number, title, issue date, last revision date, scheduled review date (or trigger event) and hyperlink of each document.
- 6. As a minimum, each document will contain its reference number, title, issue date, last revision date, scheduled review date (or trigger event) and a summary of changes.

Signed for the Board

Kevin Pickup Chairperson of the NAndtB

Review period/Trigger event: 3 years Last Reviewed: April 2022

Revision History

Owner	Issue	Change Summary	Date of publication	Scheduled Review Date
NANDTB	Issue 1	Initial publication	12/07/2005	
NANDTB	Issue 2	Document format completely revised	04/04/2022	04/2025